# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7805474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BROADWAY HOLDINGS V, LLC	02/16/2023	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROADWAY HOLDINGS X, LLC
Street Address:	1 SOUTH MIDDLESEX AVENUE
City:	MONROE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08831

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10961078

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** weissandweiss@aol.com

Correspondent Name: WEISS & WEISS

Address Line 1: 410 JERICHO TURNPIKE, SUITE 105

Address Line 4: JERICHO, NEW YORK 11753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/45-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP M. WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/PhilipMWeiss/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P45-114 assignment.executed#page1.tif source=P45-114 assignment.executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507758340 REEL: 062745 FRAME: 0162

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [x] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:

# BROADWAY HOLDINGS V, LLC

(If assignment is by person recorded in PTO add the following)  Recorded on:	n or entity to whom invention was pre	eviously assigned and this was
Reel		
Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
	Broadway Holdings X, LLC (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	1 S. Middlesex Avenue	
	Address	
	Monroe, NJ 08831	
	Nationality	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	Address	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
[X] the entire right, title and interest		
[] an undivided percent (	%) interest for the United Sta	tes and its territorial possessions
[] and in all foreign countries, including all infringement, in the United States, its territoconvention rights in and to the invention an	orial possessions, and in all foreign co	

MEDICAL EXAMINATION PAPER ROLL

(title of invention)

PATENT REEL: 062745 FRAME: 0163

1	1 * 1	•	^	•	
ภทณ	which	19.	TOIT	121	113

and w	nich is i	ound in The state of the sta
(a)	[]	II C notant annihoption account if a lit
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	ij	U.S. application Serial No. filed on
(d)	[ ]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/
()	LJ	filed on
(e)	[ <b>x</b> ]	
(f)	[]	PCT application No.
		filed on
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in
		and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
		continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent
		any reissue or re-examination thereof
	um ur pekta t	ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or
will be	made or	r entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
11		ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
all suc	h Letters	Patent to ASSIGNEE:
	!!-1	ASSIGNORS further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and
accessi	idle to A	SSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Lefters Patent and legal equivalents; to togtic, and the
BOTTIC II	u any an	citerchics, illigation of proceeding related thereto to execute and deliver only and all nones that we is
A CCIO	ALY OLUG	sirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said
for not	ente for e	successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications
therefo	erio iti	said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted
withou	n, and w t firether	make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all
represe	entatives.	compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal
Topione	AILULI Y OS.	
		ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNED and Assignants attangent to
and/or	filing da	ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. te of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.
IN WI	TNESS V	WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal.
· , , , <del>-</del> ,		7.2.2.2.3.4.7.1.0 more more many many and society
WARNI	NG:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
/(		
- / -	77 1 L	

2

altiva a cal

्या महिला है। से स्वर्ण के एक कर होते हैं। इस क्षेत्रके के प्रतिकार के प्रतिकार के किए के किए हैं। से के महिला के से से किए महिला है के कि के से से से से से के किए महिला है। से से से से से किए के किए के किए के

Stricture applications of the last the lattice of the trace of the first the second

केरण प्रतिकास केरिकारण के क्षेत्रिक प्रमानिक प्रतिकार एक केरिकार केरिकार केरिकार है है है है है है है है है है